## 503702474 02/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENJI MATSUI	02/18/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC TOKIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, KORIYAMA 6-CHOME, TAIHAKU-KU	
Internal Address:	SENDAI-SHI	
City:	MIYAGI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	982-8510	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915130

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-319-4900

Email: shimmelstein@hhpatent.com
Correspondent Name: HOLTZ HOLTZ & VOLEK

Address Line 1: 630 9TH AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08396/RSB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN HIMMELSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven Himmelstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503702474

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0864

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC TOKIN CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 7-1, Koriyama 6-chome, Taihaku-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 982-8510, JAPAN; and JAPAN STENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 5303, Haga, Okayama-shi, Okayama, JAPAN are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,658,761 (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent") and the inventions described and claimed therein by virtue of an Assignment recorded on August 27, 2008 at Reel 21457, Frame 0848;

WHEREAS, JAPAN STENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. was brought to a bankruptcy verdict in Japan;

WHEREAS, Kenji MATSUI (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), having a place of business at Ryobi Banzancho Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 3-7, Banzan-cho, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-0818 JAPAN is the trustee in the bankruptcy of JAPAN STENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Bankrupt"), and has the legal right to administer and to dispose of all properties of the Bankrupt including said U.S. Patent under the laws of Japan.

WHEREAS, NEC TOKIN CORPORATION (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the Bankrupt's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the inventions described and claimed herein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Bankrupt's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and to the inventions described and claimed in said U.S. Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has affixed his signature hereto on this 18th day of ftehruary, 2016.

By: Kenji MATSUI

Title: The trustee in bankruptcy of

JAPAN STENT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 02/22/2016